

City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE $1603^{\rm rd}$ REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON FEBRUARY 22, 2012 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. NICHOLAS M. YULO City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

HON, MA, JOSEFA Y, MATTI SP Member HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA SP Member SP Member HON. BERNADETTE M. SOMCIO HON. DONALD A. ALVAREZ SP Member HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN SP Member HON. RUBEN T. TORRES SP Member HON. ROSARIO F. GAUDITE SP Member HON. EAMON GABRIEL V. MATTI SP Member SP Member HON. LORETO N. CAUNTOY HON. FEDERICO A. MATTI SP Member

HON. NOEL T. VALENZUELA SP Member-ABC President

HON. JAMES ANTON Y. ALINCASTRE SP Member-SK Federation President

ABSENT:

None.

RESOLUTION NO. 12-062

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY TREASURER TO CHARGE AGAINST CURRENT APPROPRIATION THE AMOUNT OF P1,315.36 OF THE CITY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE REPRESENTING THE BILLS COVERING THE PERIOD NOVEMBER-DECEMBER 2011.

WHEREAS, in an Indorsement letter dated February 22, 2012 from the Honorable City Mayor, respectfully referred to this Honorable body, the request of the City Assessor, to charge against current appropriation the amount of P1,315.36, representing the bills covering the period November-December 2011;

WHEREAS, after a thorough deliberation on the matter and finding the request meritorious, it is the consensus of this assembly to grant said request;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Bernadette M. Somcio, duly seconded by SP Member Ma. Josefa Y. Matti, the Sangguniang Panlungsod

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved to authorize the City Treasurer to charge against current appropriation the amount of P1,315.36 of the City Assessor's Office representing the bills covering the period November-December 2011.

ATTESTED:

NICHOLAS M. YULO

City Vice Mayor and Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

ATTY. BRIAN N. MARTIR
City Secretary(CGDH-I)